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FINAL DECISION

I adopt the Recommended Final Decision of the Presiding Officer. The parties to this

proceeding are notified of their right to file a motion for reconsideration of this elecision, pursuant

to 310 CMR 1.01(14Xd). The motion must be filed with the Case Administrator and served on all

parties within seven business days of the postmark date of this decision. A person who has the

right to seek judicial review may appeal this decision to the Superior Court pursuant to M.G.L. c.

30A, $14(1). The complaint must be filed in the Court within thirty days of receipt of this

decision.

This information is available in alternate tormat. Contact Michelle Waters-Ekanem, Director of Diversity/Civil Rights at 617-292-5751.

TTY# MassRelay Service 1 -800-439.2370

MassDEP Website: www.mass.gov/dep

Printed on Recycied Paper

Pnntection

Kalhieen A Tr,si";11;1t1**
iie ::r.*iglt

fu,i3,:1ii 3i,,:i-.e:fi
{l*,:,'n;s,; i*ler



SERVICE LIST 
  

 

In The Matter Of:      ROGJEF, Inc.  
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Representative Party 

 

Roger M. Gagnon, President 

ROGJEF, Inc. 

110 Freeman Street 

Bellingham, MA  02019 

gagnonhomes@gmail.com 

 

 

PETITIONER 

 

Rebekah Lacey 

Office of General Counsel 

MassDEP - Boston 

One Winter Street 

Boston, MA 02108 

Rebekah.Lacey@mass.gov  

 

Cc: 

 

Anne Berlin Blackman  

Chief Regional Counsel  

MassDEP - CERO  

8 New Bond Street  

Worcester, MA 01606  

Anne.Blackman@mass.gov  

 

Bernadette Hayes 

Regional Counsel 

MassDEP - CERO  

8 New Bond Street  

Worcester, MA 01606  

Bernadette.M.Hayes@mass.gov  

 

Mark Baldi 

Deputy Regional Director 

MassDEP - CERO  

8 New Bond Street  

Worcester, MA 01606  

Mark.Baldi@mass.gov  

 

Michael LeBlanc 

MassDEP - CERO  

8 New Bond Street  

Worcester, MA 01606 

Michael.LeBlanc@mass.gov   
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Robert Adler 

MassDEP - CERO  

8 New Bond Street  

Worcester, MA 01606  

Robert.Adler@mass.gov  

 

Leslie DeFilippis, Paralegal 

Office of General Counsel 

MassDEP - Boston 

One Winter Street 

Boston, MA  02108 

Leslie.Defilippis@mass.gov  
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